AND EXPECTED COMPONENTS WITHIN EDUCATION GROUPS
THREE MONTH MOVING AVERAGES

DATE OF SURVEY

October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October

2019
2019
2019

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

TABLE 4
THE INDEX OF CONSUMER SENTIMENT WITH CURRENT

Education of Respondent

SENTIMENT INDEX

H.S.

or Less

95.3
97.2
98.6

101.4

101.9

101.5
90.2
79.4
74.2
73.0
76.2
75.8
78.8
79.7
77.1

75.0
70.6
72.4
71.6
74.6
71.8
74.2
69.3
69.4
64.5
63.2
61.3

59.5
59.4
56.1
55.8
55.4
54.5
50.2
51.6
54.1
58.4

Some

College

96.9
99.6
98.5

97.2
99.8
100.4
93.0
83.4
75.8
75.8
75.3
77.4
81.4
81.6
80.1

75.9
73.9
74.1
78.8
815
82.1
79.1
74.0
69.3
66.4
66.6
66.0

63.9
61.5
59.0
58.2
57.6
53.2
49.0
48.2
51.1
53.6

College
Degree

89.7
92.0
96.2

98.8
99.8
93.4
83.6
74.6
73.2
74.1
74.2
74.6
77.4
78.5
80.9

82.1
84.8
86.3
89.6
91.5
92.7
89.3
85.6
79.9
77.3
75.6
75.6

74.3
72.7
67.8
67.1
64.6
61.5
56.9
57.0
60.1
62.2

H.S.

or Less

105.4
108.4
111.5

113.4
111.7
110.2
93.4
80.8
75.5
78.0
80.9
77.2
76.6
79.2
79.4

817
78.6
80.8
83.1
85.2
80.2
79.5
76.1
79.4
75.6
73.9
70.9

67.3
67.1
66.4
67.4
66.5
62.2
55.5
53.7
54.0
59.8

Some

College

109.5
112.4
110.8

108.8
112.0
113.7
100.5
90.1
79.6
84.5
85.0
85.6
88.3
87.5
88.2

84.3
82.8
83.5
88.0
89.7
90.6
87.1
82.7
78.3
77.3
77.0
75.4

70.8
68.3
66.0
65.7
65.2
59.4
56.8
55.3
57.1
58.9

CURRENT INDEX

College
Degree

109.9
111.7
116.2

117.6
118.1
110.3
97.8
87.7
84.4
86.4
85.4
86.5
87.3
89.0
90.8

92.7
94.2
94.4
97.4
98.4
97.1
91.7
88.2
83.9
815
78.8
77.0

76.9
74.9
71.7
69.9
66.9
63.3
60.4
59.2
62.1
63.5

H.S.

or Less

88.9
90.0
90.4

93.7
95.6
96.0
88.2
78.6
73.4
69.9
73.2
74.9
80.1
80.0
75.6

70.7
65.4
67.1
64.2
67.8
66.5
70.8
64.9
62.9
57.4
56.4
55.1

54.4
54.4
49.4
48.3
48.3
49.5
46.8
50.2
54.1
57.4

Some

College

88.8
91.4
90.5

89.7
91.9
91.8
88.3
79.2
73.4
70.1
69.1
72.1
76.9
77.9
74.8

70.5
68.2
68.1
72.9
76.3
76.6
73.9
68.4
63.5
59.4
59.9
59.9

59.4
57.1
54.4
53.5
52.8
49.2
44.0
43.7
47.2
50.2

EXPECTED INDEX

College
Degree

76.7
79.4
83.4

86.8
88.1
82.5
74.4
66.2
66.0
66.1
67.0
67.0
71.0
71.8
74.6

75.4
78.8
8l.1
84.7
87.1
89.8
87.7
83.9
77.3
74.6
73.6
74.6

72.6
71.3
65.4
65.3
63.1
60.4
54.6
55.5
58.9
61.4



