TABLE 4 THE INDEX OF CONSUMER SENTIMENT WITH CURRENT AND EXPECTED COMPONENTS WITHIN EDUCATION GROUPS

THREE MONTH MOVING AVERAGES

Education of Respondent

			Education of Respondent								
		SENTIMENT INDEX		CURRENT INDEX			EXPECTED INDEX				
		H.S.	Some	College	H.S.	Some	College	H.S.	Some	College	
DATE OF SURVEY		or Less	College	Degree	or Less	College	Degree	or Less	College	Degree	
October	2019	95.3	96.9	89.7	105.4	109.5	109.9	88.9	88.8	76.7	
November	2019	97.2	99.6	92.0	108.4	112.4	111.7	90.0	91.4	79.4	
December	2019	98.6	98.5	96.2	111.5	110.8	116.2	90.4	90.5	83.4	
January	2020	101.4	97.2	98.8	113.4	108.8	117.6	93.7	89.7	86.8	
February	2020	101.9	99.8	99.8	111.7	112.0	118.1	95.6	91.9	88.1	
March	2020	101.5	100.4	93.4	110.2	113.7	110.3	96.0	91.8	82.5	
April	2020	90.2	93.0	83.6	93.4	100.5	97.8	88.2	88.3	74.4	
May	2020	79.4	83.4	74.6	80.8	90.1	87.7	78.6	79.2	66.2	
June	2020	74.2	75.8	73.2	75.5	79.6	84.4	73.4	73.4	66.0	
July	2020	73.0	75.8	74.1	78.0	84.5	86.4	69.9	70.1	66.1	
August	2020	76.2	75.3	74.2	80.9	85.0	85.4	73.2	69.1	67.0	
September	2020	75.8	77.4	74.6	77.2	85.6	86.5	74.9	72.1	67.0	
October	2020	78.8	81.4	77.4	76.6	88.3	87.3	80.1	76.9	71.0	
November	2020	79.7	81.6	78.5	79.2	87.5	89.0	80.0	77.9	71.8	
December	2020	77.1	80.1	80.9	79.4	88.2	90.8	75.6	74.8	74.6	
January	2021	75.0	75.9	82.1	81.7	84.3	92.7	70.7	70.5	75.4	
February	2021	70.6	73.9	84.8	78.6	82.8	94.2	65.4	68.2	78.8	
March	2021	72.4	74.1	86.3	80.8	83.5	94.4	67.1	68.1	81.1	
April	2021	71.6	78.8	89.6	83.1	88.0	97.4	64.2	72.9	84.7	
May	2021	74.6	81.5	91.5	85.2	89.7	98.4	67.8	76.3	87.1	
June	2021	71.8	82.1	92.7	80.2	90.6	97.1	66.5	76.6	89.8	
July	2021	74.2	79.1	89.3	79.5	87.1	91.7	70.8	73.9	87.7	
August	2021	69.3	74.0	85.6	76.1	82.7	88.2	64.9	68.4	83.9	
September	2021	69.4	69.3	79.9	79.4	78.3	83.9	62.9	63.5	77.3	
October	2021	64.5	66.4	77.3	75.6	77.3	81.5	57.4	59.4	74.6	
November	2021	63.2	66.6	75.6	73.9	77.0	78.8	56.4	59.9	73.6	
December	2021	61.3	66.0	75.6	70.9	75.4	77.0	55.1	59.9	74.6	
January	2022	59.5	63.9	74.3	67.3	70.8	76.9	54.4	59.4	72.6	
February	2022	59.4	61.5	72.7	67.1	68.3	74.9	54.4	57.1	71.3	
March	2022	56.1	59.0	67.8	66.4	66.0	71.7	49.4	54.4	65.4	
April	2022	55.8	58.2	67.1	67.4	65.7	69.9	48.3	53.5	65.3	
May	2022	55.4	57.6	64.6	66.5	65.2	66.9	48.3	52.8	63.1	
June	2022	54.5	53.2	61.5	62.2	59.4	63.3	49.5	49.2	60.4	
July	2022	50.2	49.0	56.9	55.5	56.8	60.4	46.8	44.0	54.6	
August	2022	51.6	48.2	57.0	53.7	55.3	59.2	50.2	43.7	55.5	
September	2022	54.1	51.1	60.1	54.0	57.1	62.1	54.1	47.2	58.9	
October	2022	58.4	53.6	62.2	59.8	58.9	63.5	57.4	50.2	61.4	